

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28190/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WP No. 6510/2006

SHIVSHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SCHEDULED TRIBE CASTE SCRUTINY COMT.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere. Special leave
petition is dismissed.

We, however, record the statement made by learned
counsel on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India that as a
consequence of termination of the service of petitioner,
he will be entitled to Rs.16,45,558/- as terminal
benefits and the same will be released to him forthwith.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master